

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 16-5241, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida providing for text amendments to the City of Coral Gables Official Zoning Code, by amending Article 5, "Development Standards," amending Section 5-2601, "Bed and Breakfast establishments" to modify the existing Bed and Breakfast establishments standards and criteria to allow for viable Bed and Breakfast establishments; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date. (07.13.16 PZB recommended approval; Vote 7-0)